129
Polymer(Korea), Vol. 38, No. 2, pp. 129-137
ISSN 0379-153X(Print)
ISSN 2234-8077(Online)
재활용 폴리프로필렌의 함량이 목분/폴리프로필렌 복합체의 물성에 미치는 영향
안성호·김대수†
충북대학교 공과대학 화학공학과

t
T
t
T
0
–( )
T
0
------------------- 100×=
Table 1. Composition of WPCs
(unit: parts)
Sample ID
Wood
flour
VPPa RPPb MAPP Organoclay
W60V40 60 40 - 1.2 1.2
W60V30R10 60 30 10 1.2 1.2
W60V20R20 60 20 20 1.2 1.2
W60V10R30 60 10 30 1.2 1.2
W60R40 60 - 40 1.2 1.2
aVPP: Virgin polypropylene. bRPP: Recycled polypropylene.
Figure 1. Temperature change of the WPC (W60V20R20) com-
pound during melt-mixing at each machine-setting temperature.
132 안성호·김대수